


JAPANESE SECTION

To be mphted by persons of the Japanese race having property in any grotédie o
2 m&m of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as reqmted in tlm tom
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REGISTMTION NUMBER Q6232 SEX:male
. occuPATION: Logsing. sontrastar

business mm state nd: what dwhmher mud f or in
zm or . :.," ibe:e.n:mer name an ca mbyymndor

Eumm mwamumﬂ, ¢ . PR -
MARRIED?_. __single |
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: __none
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND : mone

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: none

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:_none

AGE OF CHILDREN: ___._none

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.none

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:

none

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)... ...

none .

TAXES (Amount and where payable).none. . . . ...

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).... ..

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If wacant so state)...

none




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS . none

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: nons

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.nene.. . .

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lived with father at Cumberland. B, ..

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:. father (Matsutara) Cumberland, B. C.

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:none.

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

none
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IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: _

LSRR LD eI AR

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
license ‘

. TEEn.194) Mercury Sedan Xk. No. 26358 ‘4n custody of Police -at
. victoria, B, C. s s

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
none

e

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY..
none.




INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:.DOoRe

T A e —

. 5 MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS:.__none

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom).. ...

. nons : s LR

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
_ 32,000, in Victory Bonds of the 1941 issue and $1,000. yictory Bonds

gs certificates, In safety

d-pmit box.

s mmmum_mﬁx%;mm!iﬂsl Bank of Caneda, Cumberland, B. C.
.- present balance .
s o, mmewwce Co. Vemcouver .
o Beneficiary mother (Emsk Yoshi) Policly No. 2272008, i‘ruiums paid to
% . date, In owper's Possession. e

10. INTEREST INANY ESTATESORTRUSTS.._.none . . ...

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:¥0.. 111, Raoyal Bank of Canada, Cumberland, B. C.

LIABILITIES:

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the sbove information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and ‘indirect.

Dated this.. . 30th day of....... Apedd. .
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FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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Naturalized - Canadian-Born -« ¥ational
{check)

Name of Wife

S——

Name of Husband
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Neme of Father

Registerod with Custodian
(yes or no)
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Dodge 1940 your susber V2 location Viotoria, my bid

w 19&1 your nusber V16 location Victoria, ay bid

| Pourth Ghotce
h 1941 your sumber P12 locaticn Duncan, my bid

Dodge 1940 your musber ¥5 location Victoria, my bid

Yours very truly,

(J+. Dreanan)




‘u | 8 IODW'




2898 Glenwood Avenue,
Victoris, B. C.
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File 7025 May 4, 1944.
Specified Articles Department

APPRAISED VALUE

1941 Mercury S . $1200-00- FL15000
No. V12

License No. (42) 26-356

‘Sdld to: Ross Hocking Date:

Selling Price: $1,075.00.

August 27th, 1942,

W $45.00 Cash Value: $1,200,00
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140 Wells Street
Toronto 4, Ontario
September 24, 1946

Dept. of the Secretary of State ECEIVEYX
e B F T e S R b o A S tebeens
Vancouver, B. C. A L
Dear Sir:
Re File No. 295-144

Also letter from Mr. G. K. Uchiysme to

Y. 8. Ross & Sons dated Auguet S, 1943

regarding RD7 Catervnillar

in June, 1946, Mr. G. K. Uchiysma sent vou a

copy of my letter to him regarding refund of the money
I peid in towards the RD7 Caterpillar Bulldozer that
was bought under the name of the Rovston Lumber o, ,
Ltd. 1 wes operating the Caterpillar and payine in to
the Company. 1 had paid about six thousand dollars
towards it when the Compeny wes taken over by the Custodian.
It was agreed between the Compeny and me at that time

that whatever amount I hed put in would be peturned to
me upon request. :

1 wrote to the Office of the Custodian on August
10th regarding this and received an answer from Nr, F,
Matheson stating he 4id not have any reference to @& cater-
piller in my file (No. 7025/8985 Int. 1474) and requesting
more informetion. I sent in the necessery information on
August 22nd dbut to date, have had no word whatsocever., Will
you, therefore, kindly look into this matter and sdvise me
Just how soon this will be settled. I would apprediate it
greatly if you would let me know when I will be able to
receive the money as I need it urgently,

Thank you for your.considerttion in this metter,

Yours very truly,

Tsugio Iwesa
Reg, No. 06232




Your correspondence in regard to sa smount due |
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investi-
the

ﬂﬁl&tﬂﬁwm PsS. Ross & Sons on behalfl

ustodian and thelr report indicates a balsuce due o the sompeny
4n September 1939 of the sum of §7,600.~« Psyments weore made on
WM&WMMM&: contract carried on be yourself

dsaving a balance due of £2,100.~.

This tractor was appraised at $5,000.~ and included in
de of the Company’s assets: There would appear therefore
' %o yoursell the sum of $2,900,~ as follows;

Appraised walue of tractor £5,000.00
Leas: Amount due to company 2,100.00

$2,900.00

We are enclosing herein our cheque for this amount in
settlement of this tramsaction.

Yours truly,

Fo Qo Sheurs,
Pirector,




Tebtruary 15, 1943,

Mre. Touglo IWASA
“'I .‘.‘ m”. :

Dear Sir:

We have received a number of inquiries
requesting further particulars in connection with recent
statements covering disposition mede of motor vehicles

and we are, therefore, sending you this general letter
of explanation.

- The Custodian decided it would be in
the best interests of the owners to sell Japanese motor
. ¥ehicles due, not only to the rapid deterioration of paint,
-batteries and tires, but also because of storage and other
charges which were sccumulsting.

: Appraisals of all cars were cbtained by
the Custodian through competent end unbiased experts.

Deductions made for liens on said cars
are self-explanatory.

‘ The edministration expenses deducted
covered only insursnce and storage charges incurred in
each case for each car between the time said vehicle was
impounded until date of sale of said wehicle.

The proceeds remaining thereafter were
trensferred by the Custodian to the credit of your account
in this office.

Yours truly,

Specified Articles Department,




January 15, 1943.

Reg. No. 06232,
:"ﬁu ﬂw, B. ‘e.

Desr Sir:
Re; JMotor Vehicles

Your Mercury Bedan
which wes surrendered %o the Authorities, has been
'nﬁiﬂ for $1,075.00
Charges sgainst yahr oar were as follows:

Liens 3

Administrative Expenses $§ 26.98

The Bslence thereafter remaining of $1,048.02

has been placed to your oredit in our trust scocount.

Yours truly,

. Specified Articles Department,




BAKNK OF TORONTO BUILDING,
VicToria. B.C.

28th August 1942,

; A T. Rﬁad. Eﬂq-,
General Manager,
Office of the Custodiesn,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUYER, B, O,

Dear Mr. Read:

With reference to your letter of the

I have followed out your instructions and have pleasure in

enclosing a gertified cheque in favour of the Custodian in

the sum of 31,075.00 signed by ¥r, R. V. Hocking.

Yours fajithfully,
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gio 19ASA,
‘ation No. -06232,
m‘ Bl eo

MM yory much for your letter dated Jamuary
in a0 tion w olain of 251.84, dated Decenber
s 1942, sgainst ¥r. L. F. Chapman of Messrs. kcGillis &

Ay Y m tdum us that he agrud to pay 26,00
mﬁ um Hm ‘ c um :mt warranted
sed b ' ?hmttt to the Roystonm
As Mr. Chapman nﬂtn m sny of the

« Uchiyama, the former mansger of the
Rny , hm. has been contacted and Mr. Uchi-

-t W .l'u. !. S+ Ross & SBomns that the Royston
mu Pay you hall of your travelling expenses.

la lwn m rm dessrs. P. B, Ross & Sm a

i

: m m plul $13.92 being half of
‘-triﬂllm mmn at m utn of 8¢ per a.‘..la or 348 miles,

e  This sum of $)7.92 has been oredited to your sccount
£ lﬂ m mld wprauh mnvtu your comments.:

mm, we have been able to obtain for you

3 rm m rmmu S o British Oolwsbis & SRacRs for

. refund of 1f wage deduction for the period
st fh June 30th, 1941, and we have reguested our
t to issue a cheque at this time in your
. ter the 33 97 in question.

Tours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
danager,
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- Our file 295-144 ‘ 23rd December, 1942.

ﬂ L
¢ B.C.
{ o , 2 Vancouver, B.C

EVACUATION SECTION

0ffice of the Custodian, fec'd _DEC29 1947
Japsnese Pvagcuation Section, File No. i
506 Royel Bank Pullding, i e
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

O
P’
Re: T. Ikase snd The Royston Lumber Company Ltd.

The above person has claimed the sum of #51.84
against McGillls and Gibbs, who purchased the cedar poles
produced by Yasui on the Cameron Lake operations, for in-
specting cars and poles at McGillis and Gibbs request as
follows:

Four days ® $6.00 per day $24.00
Travelling 348 miles ® .08/ 2784

NMr. Chapman of MecGillis and Gibbs advises us
he agreed to pay $6.00 a day only, and that Iwasa's travel-
ling expense was not warranted or asuthorized by him. The
sum of $2,.00 was paid to The Royston Lumber Company Limited,
but Twasa apperently was not paid. As Mr. Chapman refuses
to pay any of the travelling evnonmees, we have contacted
¥r. Uchiyuma, the former mansger of The Royston Lumber Com~
pany Limited, and he suggests we should pay Iwase one-half
of the travelling expenses. We, therefore, enclose the
above Company's cheque in the sum of #37.92, and would ask
you if ¥r. Iwasa has no clsims against him if you would
kindly forward this amount.

We have not the Christien name or any additional
information to help you identify Iwasa, but he was one of
the principal employees of The Royston [umber Company Lime-
ited, and we understand he was evacuated to the Rridge
River ares.

Yours faithfully,

Enclosure. C/ /:’//){/Z‘«é
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(411 claims shown are Gross)

$1950. for a Double Winch snd Logging Equipment has beem
were sold with the equipment of the Royston Lumber Co. on
 claimant did not motify Custodian that they were his. (Trans.P. 8)

s , Sale Price
$5000. $5000.

Eitness: Appraisers, Galbraith Clerihue & Overton.

This tractor was left with the Royston Lumber
Co. and sold with the company's equipment.
Claimant owed the compeny $2100. and he was
eredited with $2900. being the balance due
to him.

Appraised at Sdle Price
$1150. $1075.

itness: Appraisers -
DIYLB-DI‘&KC Iotors Ltd-, V1ct°r1‘.

This car was appraised at $1200. but appraisers
recommended that $50. be taken off that

figure as they were unable to make a road

t4st as it was in a storage garage.

The R.C.M.P. reported the condition of this
car to be very good.

Three tenders were received for this car -
$515., $700., and $755., but en offer of
$1075. was eventually received and accepted.

It is submitted that these personal chattels,
the caterpillar and car, were sold at their
fair mariket value.




Appraisers
Appraisers

© Galbreith Clerihue & Overton
Dawis-Drake Motors Ltd. (Victoria)

claim of $1950., which has been abandoned, for
ng squipment, these msseis were taken over by the
claimant would like it understood that upon the final
company, whatever was realised for this equipment, would
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Case No. n”

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... ““‘”'

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for n""
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee ,. § 1588

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




